

## REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

MAJURO, MARSHALL ISLANDS

Cabinet Decisions 2024 - 001 February 2, 2024 Majuro, Marshall Islands [English Version]

## **Cabinet Decisions**

On Thursday January 11, 2024, the Cabinet made the following 2 decisions:

- 1) Appointed the following individuals as new members of the Combined Utilities Board of Directors.
  - a.) Minister of Public Works, Infrastructure and Utilities, Honorable Thomas
    Thomas
  - b.) Mr. Anjobro Kabua, Representative
  - c.) Mr. Mudge Samuel as a Private Sector Representative
  - d.) Mrs. Angeline from the National Energy Office (NEO)
  - e.) Mr. James Myazoe from the Trust Company of the Marshall Islands
  - f.) Mr. Thomas Kijiner Jr. National Telecommunication Authority General Manager
  - g.) Honorable Wilbur Heine
- 2.) The Cabinet Declared an Emergency for Kili Island due to shortage of food and fuel authorized the Ministry of Finance, Banking & Postal Services to allocate the following amount:
  - a.) \$10,000 for food
  - b.) \$165,700 for fuel (45,000 gallons of fuel by \$3.73)
  - c.) \$8,800 for Air travel to Kili Island (reimburse \$8,800 to the Office of the President and Cabinet)



## REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

MAJURO, MARSHALL ISLANDS

On Friday January 19, 2024, the Cabinet approved the Presidential Envoy Positions/Champions to be placed in the President's Office and approved terms of reference and related budget requirements.

- a.) Minister in Assistance & Environment Presidential Envoy/ Champion for Nuclear Justice and Human Rights
- b.) Minister of Finance & Minister of Foreign Affairs Presidential Envoy/ Champion for Compact and Implementation
- c.) Minister of Culture & Internal Affairs Presidential Envoy/ Champion for Gender, Youth and Children Affairs